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LEGAL NOTICE

ADDISON TOWNSHIP
2025 BOARD OF TOWN TRUSTEES MEETING DATES
Approved 11-20-2024.

January 8 Wed. 6:30 P.M. Regular Meeting

February 12 Wed. 6:30 P.M. Regular Meeting

March 12 Wed. 6:30 P.M. Regular Meeting

April 8 Tues. 7:00 P.M. 2025 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING
Followed By Regular Meeting

May 14 Wed. 6:30 P.M. Regular Meeting

June 11 Wed. 6:30 P.M. Regular Meeting

July 9 Wed. 7:00 P.M. PUBLIC HEARING: Town Budget f/by
PUBLIC HEARING: Road Budget fby
Regular Meeting

August 13 Wed. 6:30 P.M. Regular Meeting

September 10 Wed. 6:30 P.M. Regular Meeting

October 8 Wed. 6:30 P.M. Regular Meeting

November 12 Wed. 6:30 P.M. Regular Meeting

December 10 Wed. 6:30 P.M. Regular Meeting

PLEASE NOTE: All meetings are held at 6:30 P.M., unless otherwise indicated, in the
Office of the Town Clerk, in the Addison Township Administrative Facility, Event Center,

401 N. Addison Rd., Addison.
BY ORDER OF
ADDISON TOWNSHIP

PAMELA JOY MORETTI
TOWN CLERK

401 N. Addison Road Addison, IL 60101-2701 630/530-8161 Fax 630/279-5258 addisontownship.com



